Monroe County Board of Elections
Board of Canvassers

Democratic Party
Primary Certification
September 12, 1995

» i &l

The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the
Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that
- the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

County Legislator:
25th District: Richard Douglass 526 Votes
Willie W. Lightfoot 732 Votes
Scatteting 0 Votes

County Legisiator:
28th District: Mike Loewke 504 Votes
Nancy Padilla 230  Votes
Scattering 1 Votes
City Court Judge: Ann E. Pfeiffer 3,652 Votes
Angela P. Reyes 2,441 Votes
Joe Shur 733 Voles
3. Scattering 0 Votes
Commissioner of Schools: Lydia A. Boddie-Neal 4811 Votes
Marvin Jackson : 4,783 Votes
Frank B. Willis 4,094 Votes
Bolgen Vargas 4,982 Votes
Hans A. DeBruyn 3,943 Votes
Scattering 4 Votes
Wheatland Town Clerk: Nancy Jo Conrad 271 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes




. Monroe County Board of Elections
Board of Canvassers

( . Republican Party
Primary Certification
September 12, 1995

Th.e County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the
Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that
the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

Town of Chili:

Member of Town Council: James E. Powers 812 Votes
Dorothy M. Borgus 788 Votes

Stephen W. Hendershott 961 Votes

Scattering 13 Votes

Town of Hamlin:

. Member of Town Council: Edward D. Evans, Jr. 260 Votes
Jeffrey J. Simek 330 Votes

Mark E. Glogowski 159 Votes

Scattering 0 Votes

Town of Irondequoit:

Member of Town Council: Anthony Cotroneo 593 Votes
William C. Bastuk 1,044 Votes

Michael J. Garbin 1,070 Votes

Scattering 1 Votes

Town of Mendon:

Supervisor: Jeanne A. Loberg 648 Votes

Elaine E. Walker 231 Votes

Scattering 1 Votes

. Member of Town Council: Anthony T. Salvatore 253 Votes

Marvin E. Vahue 732 Votes

. Patricia A. Freeman 659 Votes

Scattering 4 0 Votes




Republican Party Primary
®

Continued ...
Town of Ogden:
Supervisor: Donald A. Walzer 1,235 Votes
Richard Coia 398 Votes
Scatteting 2 Votes
Town Clerk: Lynn A. Bianchi 767 Votes
Carol F. Cobum 923 Votes
Scattering 0 Volies
Member of Town Council:
Four (4) Year Term: David F. Feeney 647 Votes
Richele P. Sharn 473 Votes i
Rosanne F. Holbrook 1,082 Votes |
John Hubbard 1,067 Votes
Scaitering 0 Votes
Member of Town Council: .
Two (2) Year Term: Thomas J. Cole 1,014 Votes
Thomas H. Vandertang 617 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes




Monroe County Board of Elections
. Board of Canvassers

Conservative Party
Primary Certification
September 12, 1995

The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the
Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that
the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

Town of Chili:

Supervisor: Willam C. Kelly 74. Votes
Scattering 26 Votes

Member of Town Council;
Four (4) Year Term: Stephen W. Hendershott 73 Votes
James E. Powers 67 Votes
Scattering 59 Votes

. Member of Town Council;
Two (2) Year Term: J. Donald Faso 68 Votes
Scattering 31 Votes




Monroe County Board of Elections
Board of Canvassers
. Republican Party
Primary Certification
September 12, 1995
The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the
Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that
the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names: '
Town of Chili:
Member of County Committee:
Vote for Any Four (4)
Election District 15: Lorraine V. Anderson 44 Votes
Patricia M. Schmitt 37 Votes
Lucio L. Battisti 25 Votes
Jerome F. Brixner 15 Votes
Rona M. Pearce 21 Votes
Albert T. Schmitt 34 Votes
Mary J. Albert 18 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes
. Town of Ogden:
Member of County Committee:
Vote for Any Four (4)
Election District 1: James R. Stuewe 38 Votes
Jean A. Black 30 Votes
Theodore R. Snyder 36 Votes
Dianz K. Powell-Keery 59 Votes
Rosanne F. Holbrook 92 Votes
Nancy L. Henneman 29 Votes
Frederick J. Holbrook 102 Votes
Helen N. Spencer 91 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes
Election District 2: Elwood R. Noxon 66 Votes
Robert J. Kincaid 84 Votes
Rodney R. Stettner _ 61 Votes
Renee A. Pelletier 39 Votes
Helen C. Moore 67 Votes
James J. Quirk 29 Votes
Patricia E. Cieslinski 20 Votes
. Lotraine Marianetti 16 Votes
Scattering (0 Votes




Republican Party Primary
Town Committee
Continued ...

Election District 3:

Election District 4:

Election District §:

Election District 6:

Election District 7;

Thomas H. Vandertang
Sheila A. Vandertang
Ronald J. Starkweather
Willard W. Hunter
Linda J. Talbott
Phyllis H. Sill

Jean P. Scott
Scattering

Donald M. Lewis
Lary Coia

Darrell R. Zicafoose
Lawrence C. Allen
Joseph M. Cavallaro
Raymond J. Stein, Jr.
Gregory R. Tremaine
Scattering

Barbara J. Ritter
Joanne M. Feeney
David DeBellis
Sharon S. Tate
Stephen J. Suydam
Mary Lou Volkmuth
David F. Feeney
Judy Y. McLellan
Scattering

Timothy L. Baum
Joseph L. Dinella
Bonnie C. Cooper
Ronald D. [annucci
Gregory D. Pelletier
Frank P. Rakoski
Scattering

Judith C. Marshall
David A. Pulhamus
R.T. Bourns

Marie R. Morrison
Judith H. Cole
Noeile M. Feeney
Charles M. Colby
John W. Walsh
Scattering

27
30
94
85
77
66
27

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes

25
31
27
25
30
24
30

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes

48
61
47
47
38
26
59
57

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes

32
46
38
27
31
17

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

.5 Votes

2

19
63
57
90
23
88
32

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

(0 Votes




Republican Party Primary

Town Committes

. Continued ...
Election District 8: Richele P. Sharn ' 31 Votes
Millard A. Fairley, Jr. 23 Votes
Thomas J. Uschold 31 Votes
George C. Wallace 25 Votes
Fred J. Sharn, Jr. 28 Votes
Gary T. Inzana 31 Votes
John A. Page 32 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes
Election District 9: Gay H. Lenhard 67 Votes
Gregory J. Feeney 47 Votes
Adele G. O'Keefe 65 Votes
David A. Pagani 76 Votes
John Hubbard 83 Votes
‘ Ethan A. Corona 29 Votes
Jacklyn A. Bianchi 35 Votes
James H. Howarth 61 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes
Election District 10: Gerard A. Tallo 27 Votes
Merlin E. Reber ' 38 Votes
. Judith P. Hunter 28 Votes
Paul J. Kober - 29 Votes
Sandra J. Tallo 29 Votes
Mary C. Cruz ’ 26 Votes
John W. Patchen 17 Votes
Mendal W. Dick 38 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes
Election District 11; Malcolm E. Perry 33 Votes
David A. Perry 44 Votes
Linda J. Deiregno 19 Votes
Keith R. Diehl 35 Votes
Sharon A. Widger 30 Votes
David H. Widger 29 Votes
Charmian S. Perry 42 Votes
Louis R. Delregno 20 Votes
Scattering 0 Votes
Election District 12: Lynford L. Worden 13 Votes
Nicole Pelletier 23 Votes
Kenneth F. Brongo _ 23 Votes
Paul J. Miller 17 Votes
. William R. Hill 21 Votes
Virginia L. Worden - 11 Votes




Republican Party Primary
Town Committee

Election District 12 Continued ...

Election District 13:

Election District 14:

Election District 16:

Election District 17;

Joseph B. Foley
Edward G. Blum
Scattering

Gregory R. Kincaid
Joyce A. Lobene

Anthony P. Bianchi, Jr.

Dennis A. Pelletier
Patrick H. Hotchkiss
Linda R. Rauber
Edward T. Marianetti
Lynn A. Bianchi
Scattering

John T. Sweeney
Timothy G. Hussong
James D. Bachman
Ruth F. Uschold
Ruth M. Allen

John R. Volkmuth
James E. McKinney
Scattering

Terrance L. Cooper
Robert D. Davies
Scott M. Turner
Barbara J. Widger
Kenneth Widger
Paul N. Crowell
Diane M. Miller
Thomas L. Snyder
Scattering

Patricia S. Boughter
Debra M. Maynard
E. Richmond Stettner
Tammbra A. Coia
John E. Goetz
Richard Coia

Mary Louise Hetzke
Shirley C. Zicafoose
Scattering

18

16

Votes
Votes

0 Votes

46
43
29
58
40
41
49
53

Votes
Votes
Votes

Votes

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes

2]
19
14
15
11
16
20

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes

33
58
64
26
28
55
61
74

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes

31
34
60
30
51
29
49
25

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes




Republican Party Primary
Town Committee
Continued ...

Election District 18:

Election District 19;

Susan G. Zundel
Alane J. Coia

Louis R. Mandell, IV
Joseph J. Creta, Sr.
Alane M. Mandell
David G. Zundel
Carol F. Cobum
Thomas Coburn
Scattering

Sandra J. Mitchell
Yvonne [. Zimmer
Denise P. Rutherford
Lucinda A. Case
David J. Feeney
Ronald A. Hall, Sr.
Patricia W. Hutchison
Anne M. Lamberson
Scattering

15
13
13
10

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

8 Votes

19

23
21

Votes
Votes

Votes

0 Votes

25
21
22
22
29
19
30
24

Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes
Votes

0 Votes




Monroe County Board of Elections
Board of Canvassers

. In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seal of this office this 21st day of

w C./ '

M. Betsy Relin

Monroe County Board of Canvassers




