Democratic Party Primary Certification September 12, 1995

The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

County Legislator:			
25th District:	Richard Douglass	526	Votes
	Willie W. Lightfoot	732	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
County Legislator:			
28th District:	Mike Loewke	504	Votes
	Nancy Padilla	230	Votes
	Scattering	1	Votes
City Court Judge:	Ann E. Pfeiffer	3,652	Votes
•	Angela P. Reyes	2,441	Votes
	Joe Shur	733	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Commissioner of Schools:	Lydia A. Boddie-Neal	4.811	Votes
Ovining of Odioos.	Marvin Jackson	•	Votes
	Frank B. Willis	•	Votes
	Bolgen Vargas	•	Votes
	Hans A. DeBruyn	•	Votes
	Scattering	4	Votes
Wheatland Town Clerk:	Nancy Jo Conrad	271	Votes
Whomand Town Clerk.	Scattering	2/1	Votes
	Dount Hig	~	. 0.00

Republican Party Primary Certification September 12, 1995

The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

Town of Chili:

Member of Town Council:	James E. Powers	812	Votes
monoto of Town Country.	Dorothy M. Borgus	788	Votes
	Stephen W. Hendershott	961	Votes
	Scattering	13	Votes
	Town of Hamlin:		
Member of Town Council:	Edward D. Evans, Jr.	260	Votes
	Jeffrey J. Simek	330	Votes
	Mark E. Glogowski	159	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
	Town of Irondequoit:		
Member of Town Council:	Anthony Cotroneo	593	Votes
	William C. Bastuk	1,044	Votes
•	Michael J. Garbin	1,070	Votes
	Scattering	1	Votes
•	Town of Mendon:		
Supervisor:	Jeanne A. Loberg	648	Votes
	Elaine E. Walker	231	Votes
	Scattering	1	Votes
Member of Town Council:	Anthony T. Salvatore	253	Votes
	Marvin E. Vahue	732	Votes
	Patricia A. Freeman	659	Votes

Scattering

Votes

Republican Party Primary Continued ...

Town of Ogden:

Supervisor:	Donald A. Walzer Richard Coia Scattering		Votes Votes Votes
Town Clerk:	Lynn A. Bianchi	767	Votes
	Carol F. Coburn	923	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Member of Town Council:			
Four (4) Year Term:	David F. Feeney	647	Votes
	Richele P. Sharn	473	Votes
	Rosanne F. Holbrook	1,082	Votes
	John Hubbard	1,067	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Member of Town Council:			
Two (2) Year Term:	Thomas J. Cole	1,014	Votes
	Thomas H. Vandertang	617	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes

Conservative Party Primary Certification September 12, 1995

The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

Town of Chili:

Supervisor:	Willam C. Kelly	74 Votes
-	Scattering	26 Votes
Member of Town Council:		
Four (4) Year Term:	Stephen W. Hendershott	73 Votes
• •	James E. Powers	67 Votes
	Scattering	59 Votes
Member of Town Council:		
Two (2) Year Term:	J. Donald Faso	68 Votes
• •	Scattering	31 Votes

Republican Party Primary Certification September 12, 1995

The County Board of Canvassers having canvassed the whole number of votes cast at the Primary Election held in this state on the 12th day of September, 1995, do hereby certify that the following candidates received the votes set opposite their names:

Town of Chili:

Member of County Committee: Vote for Any Four (4)		
Election District 15:	Lorraine V. Anderson	44 Votes
	Patricia M. Schmitt	37 Votes
	Lucio L. Battisti	25 Votes
	Jerome F. Brixner	15 Votes
	Rona M. Pearce	21 Votes
	Albert T. Schmitt	34 Votes
	Mary J. Albert	18 Votes
	Scattering	0 Votes
	00000011115	

Town of Ogden:

	town of Ogden:	
Member of County Committee:		
Vote for Any Four (4)		
Election District 1:	James R. Stuewe	38 Votes
	Jean A. Black	30 Votes
	Theodore R. Snyder	36 Votes
	Diana K. Powell-Keery	59 Votes
	Rosanne F. Holbrook	92 Votes
	Nancy L. Henneman	29 Votes
	Frederick J. Holbrook	102 Votes
	Helen N. Spencer	91 Votes
	Scattering	0 Votes
Election District 2:	Elwood R. Noxon	66 Votes
	Robert J. Kincaid	84 Votes
	Rodney R. Stettner	61 Votes
•	Renee A. Pelletier	39 Votes
	Helen C. Moore	67 Votes
	James J. Quirk	29 Votes
	Patricia E. Cieslinski	20 Votes
	Lorraine Marianetti	16 Votes
	Scattering	0 Votes

Republican Party Primary Town Committee Continued ...

Election District 3:	Thomas H. Vandertang	-	Votes
	Sheila A. Vandertang		Votes
	Ronald J. Starkweather		Votes
	Willard W. Hunter		Votes
	Linda J. Talbott		Votes
•	Phyllis H. Sill		Votes
	Jean P. Scott		Votes
	Scattering	·	Votes
Election District 4:	Donald M. Lewis	25	Votes
	Lary Coia	31	Votes
	Darrell R. Zicafoose	27	Votes
	Lawrence C. Allen	25	Votes
	Joseph M. Cavallaro	30	Votes
	Raymond J. Stein, Jr.	24	Votes
	Gregory R. Tremaine		Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Election District 5:	Barbara J. Ritter	48	Votes
	Joanne M. Feeney	61	Votes
	David DeBellis	47	Votes
	Sharon S. Tate	47	Votes
	Stephen J. Suydam	38	Votes
	Mary Lou Volkmuth	26	Votes
	David F. Feeney	59	Votes
	Judy Y. McLellan	57	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Election District 6:	Timothy L. Baum	32	Votes
Division Division of	Joseph L. Dinella	46	Votes
	Bonnie C. Cooper	–	Votes
	Ronald D. Iannucci		Votes
	Gregory D. Pelletier		Votes
	Frank P. Rakoski		Votes
	Scattering		Votes
Election District 7:	Judith C. Marshall	າາ	Votes
Election District 7.	David A. Pulhamus		Votes
	R.T. Bourns		Votes
	Marie R. Morrison		Votes
	Judith H. Cole		Votes
	Noeile M. Feeney		Votes
	Charles M. Colby		Votes
	John W. Walsh		Votes
	Scattering		Votes
•	ocation mg	U	* 000

Republican Party Primary Town Committee Continued ...

Election District 8:	Richele P. Sharn Millard A. Fairley, Jr. Thomas J. Uschold George C. Wallace Fred J. Sharn, Jr. Gary T. Inzana John A. Page Scattering	31 Votes 23 Votes 31 Votes 25 Votes 28 Votes 31 Votes 32 Votes 0 Votes
Election District 9:	Gay H. Lenhard Gregory J. Feeney Adele G. O'Keefe David A. Pagani John Hubbard Ethan A. Corona Jacklyn A. Bianchi James H. Howarth Scattering	67 Votes 47 Votes 65 Votes 76 Votes 83 Votes 29 Votes 35 Votes 61 Votes 0 Votes
Election District 10:	Gerard A. Tallo Merlin E. Reber Judith P. Hunter Paul J. Kober Sandra J. Tallo Mary C. Cruz John W. Patchen Mendal W. Dick Scattering	27 Votes 38 Votes 28 Votes 29 Votes 29 Votes 26 Votes 17 Votes 38 Votes 0 Votes
Election District 11:	Malcolm E. Perry David A. Perry Linda J. Delregno Keith R. Diehl Sharon A. Widger David H. Widger Charmian S. Perry Louis R. Delregno Scattering	33 Votes 44 Votes 19 Votes 35 Votes 30 Votes 29 Votes 42 Votes 20 Votes 0 Votes
Election District 12:	Lynford L. Worden Nicole Pelletier Kenneth F. Brongo Paul J. Miller William R. Hill Virginia L. Worden	13 Votes 23 Votes 23 Votes 17 Votes 21 Votes 11 Votes

Republican Party Primary Town Committee Election District 12 Continued ...

	Joseph B. Foley	18	Votes
	Edward G. Blum	16	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Election District 13:	Gregory R. Kincaid	46	Votes
	Joyce A. Lobene	43	Votes
	Anthony P. Bianchi, Jr.	29	Votes
	Dennis A. Pelletier		Votes
	Patrick H. Hotchkiss	40	Votes
	Linda R. Rauber	41	Votes
	Edward T. Marianetti	49	Votes
	Lynn A. Bianchi	53	Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Election District 14:	John T. Sweeney		Votes
	Timothy G. Hussong	19	Votes
	James D. Bachman	14	Votes
	Ruth F. Uschold	15	Votes
	Ruth M. Allen	11	Votes
	John R. Volkmuth		Votes
	James E. McKinney		Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Election District 16:	Terrance L. Cooper		Votes
	Robert D. Davies	58	Votes
	Scott M. Turner	64	Votes
	Barbara J. Widger	26	Votes
	Kenneth Widger	28	Votes
	Paul N. Crowell	55	Votes
	Diane M. Miller	61	Votes
	Thomas L. Snyder		Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes
Election District 17:	Patricia S. Boughter	_	Votes
	Debra M. Maynard		Votes
	E. Richmond Stettner		Votes
	Tammbra A. Coia		Votes
	John E. Goetz	_	Votes
	Richard Coia	29	Votes
	Mary Louise Hetzke	49	Votes
	Shirley C. Zicafoose		Votes
	Scattering	0	Votes

Republican Party Primary Town Committee Continued ...

Election District 18:	Susan G. Zundel Alane J. Coia Louis R. Mandell, IV Joseph J. Creta, Sr. Alane M. Mandell	15 Votes 13 Votes 13 Votes 10 Votes 8 Votes
	David G. Zundel	19 Votes
	Carol F. Coburn	23 Votes
	Thomas Coburn	21 Votes
	Scattering	0 Votes
Election District 19:	Sandra J. Mitchell	25 Votes
	Yvonne I. Zimmer	21 Votes
	Denise P. Rutherford	22 Votes
	Lucinda A. Case	22 Votes
	David J. Feeney	29 Votes
	Ronald A. Hall, Sr.	19 Votes
	Patricia W. Hutchison	30 Votes
•	Anne M. Lamberson	24 Votes
	Scattering	0 Votes

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seal of this office this 21st day of September, 1995.

M. Betsy Relin

Ronald J. Starkweather

Monroe County Board of Canvassers